MRP3920 Series Current Sensing Resistor
MRP3920 Series Current Sensing Resistor
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2024/06/24 Revision: Preliminary 0.1
Description
MRP is an all-metal current sensing resistor. Welded metal strip construction carries
long term stability is ideal for high current sensing. Precise resistance tolerance and wide

 Motor controls
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number System
      MRP  39   P   12   S    F   0L20
       [1]   [2]  [3]  [4]   [5]   [6]   [7]
[1] Series name, Metal Resistor for current sensing, all-metal Power series
[2] Chip size, 12: 1206, 25:2512, 39:3920, 59:5930
[3] Polytronics symbol
[4] Power code, 03: 3W, 05: 5W, 12: 12W
[5] Material code, M:MnCu, N:NiCrAl, S: SnMnCu, F: FeCrAl
[6] Resistance tolerance, F: ±1%
[7] Resistance code, 0L20=0.20 mΩ, 1L50=1.50 mΩ, R002=2 mΩ
 Regulation Standard
2011/65/EU
IEC 61249-2-21:2003
Size Type
Power Rating at 70°C
(W)
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
TCR
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
tolerance
Operating Temp.
Range
3920
12 0.2 ±200
±1% (F) -65°C ~ +170°C
10 0.3 ±150
9 0.5 ±75
8 1
±50
7 1
7 1.5
6 2
5 3
4 4
3 5
MRP3920 Series Current Sensing Resistor
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 6 2024/06/24 Revision: Preliminary 0.1
Physical Dimensions (mm)
Recommended Solder Pad Layout (mm)
Physical Specifications
Size Type
Resistance
(mΩ)
L W H T A C (Max.) P
3920
0.2
10.20±0.30 5.20±0.30
1.98±0.15 1.48±0.15
1.80±0.20 0.6 0.50±0.10
0.3 1.92±0.15 1.42±0.15
0.5 1.36±0.15 0.86±0.15
1 0.92±0.15 0.42±0.15
1 1.87±0.15 1.37±0.15
1.5 1.46±0.15 0.96±0.15
2 1.19±0.15 0.69±0.15
3 0.94±0.15 0.44±0.15
4 0.85±0.15 0.35±0.15
5 0.85±0.15 0.35±0.15
Size Type
Resistance
(mΩ)
A B C
3920 0.2 ~ 5 2.70 6.20 5.60
Materials
Electrode: ① Copper